ATTACHMENT 1

Answers to Questions 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 and 20

Goldfield Communications Services, LLC (formerly Corp.) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Goldfield Holdings, LLC ("Goldfield Holdings"). At the present time, Goldfield Holdings is owned in equal 1/3 shares by Communications 1 Network, Inc. ("Communications 1"); Webster-Calhoun Cooperative Telephone Association ("Webster-Calhoun"); and Schaller Telephone Company ("Schaller"). The three existing owners are filing this application (and have filed a Domestic Section 214 Application) for Commission consent for Communications 1 to purchase the shares of Goldfield Holdings held by the other two owners, such that Communications 1 would acquire 100 percent ownership and control of Goldfield Holdings and its subsidiaries, including Goldfield Communications Services, LLC ("Goldfield Services"). This will then give Communications 1 full ownership and control of the International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services held by Goldfield Services (ITC-214-19970811-00481).

Answer to Question 10

Contact Information

Name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the person to whom correspondence concerning the application is to be addressed:

Randolph Yeakel, President & CEO Communications 1 Network, Inc. 105 South Main Street (P.O. Box 20) Kanawha, Iowa 50447 Telephone: (641) 762-3772

Facsimile: (641)-762-8201

With a copy to Counsel:
Gerard J. Duffy
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast
2120 L Street, N.W. (Suite 300)
Washington, D.C. 20037

Telephone: (202) 659-0830 Facsimile: (202) 828-5568

Prior Section 214 Authority

Goldfield Services holds the following International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services: ITC-214-19970811-00481.

Answer to Question 11

GOLDFIELD SERVICES PRIOR TO PROPOSED TRANSACTION:

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that owns at least ten (10) percent of the equity and voting stock of Goldfield Services prior to the proposed transfer of control are:

	% 0		
Name & Address	Voting & Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
Goldfield Holdings, LLC	100.00%	Iowa	Telecommunications
536 North Main Street		Limited	
Goldfield, IA 50542		Liability Compa	ny

In turn, the names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the only entities that own at least ten (10) percent of the equity and voting power of Goldfield Holdings, LLC prior to the proposed transaction are:

r			
	%		
Name & Address	Voting & Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
Communications 1 Network, Inc.	33.33%	Iowa	Telecommunications
105 South Main Street		Corporation	
Kanawha, IA 50447		•	
Schaller Telephone Company	33.33%	Iowa	Telecommunications
111 West Second Street		Corporation	
Schaller, IA 51053			
Webster-Calhoun Cooperative	33.33%	Iowa	Telecommunications
Telephone Association		Cooperative	
1106 Beek Street		_	
Gowrie, IA 50543			

GOLDFIELD SERVICES AFTER PROPOSED TRANSACTION:

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that owns at least ten (10) percent of the equity and voting stock of Goldfield Services after to the proposed transfer of control are:

	%		
Name & Address	Voting & Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
Goldfield Holdings, LLC	100.00%	Iowa	Telecommunications
536 North Main Street		Limited	
Goldfield, IA 50542	Liability Company		

In turn, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the only entity that will own at least ten (10) percent of the equity and voting power of Goldfield Holdings, LLC after the proposed transaction are:

	%		
Name & Address	Voting & Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
Communications 1 Network, Inc.	100.00%	Iowa	Telecommunications
105 South Main Street		Corporation	
Kanawha, IA 50447			

In turn, the names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the only entities that will own at least ten (10) percent of the equity and voting power of Communications 1 Network, Inc. both before and after the proposed transaction are:

1 1	%		
Name & Address	Voting & Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
William R. Johnson 2012	34.34%	Iowa	Investments
Exempt Trust		Trust	
Wayne Reames, Trustee			
c/o First Citizens Bank			
2601 Fourth Street SW			
Mason City, IA 50401			
Mary L. Johnson 2009	26.10%	Iowa	Investments
Marital Trust		Trust	
c/o First Citizens Bank, Trustee			
2601 Fourth Street SW			
Mason City, IA 50401			
	10.00	_	_
Mary L. Johnson 2013	13.32%	Iowa	Investments
Exempt Trust		Trust	
c/o First Citizens Bank, Trustee			
2601 Fourth Street SW			
Mason City, IA 50401			

Ownership of Communications 1 Network, Inc. (continued)

	%		
Name & Address	Voting & Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
William R. Johnson 2009	5.49%	Iowa	Investments
Revocable Trust		Trust	
William R. Johnson, Trustee			
c/o First Citizens Bank			
2601 Fourth Street SW			
Mason City, IA 50401			

The beneficiaries of these trusts are William R. Johnson and Mary L. Johnson's three children: Susan Weigenant, Melanie Steinkamp, and Sally Manzano, all whom are United States citizens, and all of whom can be contacted at the 2601 Fourth Street SW address in Mason City, Iowa.

No other individual or entity owns or controls ten (10) percent or more of the equity or voting power of Communications 1 Network, Inc. before or after the transaction.

Answer to Question 12

The proposed transaction entails the acquisition by Communications 1 of all 100 percent of the member equity and voting power of Goldfield Holdings. This acquisition will, in turn, give Communications 1 ultimate 100 percent ownership of the member equity and voting control of Goldfield Services, the holder of the subject International Section 214 Authorization for Global Resale.

Answer to Questions 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18

Neither Communications 1 nor Goldfield Holdings nor Goldfield Services: (a) is a foreign carrier; (b) controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with a foreign carrier; (c) is affiliated with a foreign carrier; nor (d) will be affiliated with a foreign carrier upon consummation of the proposed transfer of control.

Answer to Question 20

The Applicants qualify for streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12 of the Commission's Rules because: (a) neither Communications 1 nor Goldfield Holdings nor Goldfield Services is affiliated with any foreign carrier in any destination market; (b) neither Communications 1 nor Goldfield Holdings nor Goldfield Services is affiliated with any dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or private line services Goldfield Services seeks authority to resell; (c) neither Communications 1 nor Goldfield Holdings nor Goldfield Services seeks authority to provide switched basic services over private lines to any country (much less, to any country for which the Commission has not previously authorized the provision of switched services over private lines); and (d) neither Communications 1 nor Goldfield Holdings nor Goldfield Services has any reason to believe that the Commission will inform it in writing that this application is not eligible for streamlined processing.